

## **HOUSE** RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Campbell

A HOUSE RESOLUTION to honor the retirement of Dr. 1

2 Daniel Berner.

Whereas, Daniel Berner is a native of Kalamazoo, Michigan, 3

but has called Lafayette, Indiana, home for many years. He has 4

devoted his life to providing exceptional care while treating and 5

healing Hoosiers;

Whereas, Dr. Berner completed his undergraduate work at 7

Albion College and earned his doctorate at the University of 8

9 Michigan School of Medicine. He served a two year general surgery residency at Butterworth Hospital in Grand Rapids, 10

Michigan. He received special training in otolaryngology and 11

facial plastic and reconstructive surgery at the Indiana 12

University Medical Center; 13

Whereas, Dr. Berner had an accomplished career. He was 14

20222508



1	certified by the American Board of Otolaryngology – Head and
2	Neck Surgery. He was a member of the American Academy of
3	Otolaryngology, the American Medical Association, and the
4	Indiana State Medical Association, and a Fellow of the
5	American College of Surgeons;
6	Whereas, Dr. Berner cofounded the Sagamore Surgical
7	Center in 1993, to offer a comforting and affordable surgery
8	option to his patients. It is the longest standing ambulatory
9	surgery center in Lafayette, Indiana; and
10	Whereas, Dr. Daniel Berner has dedicated his life to caring
11	for Hoosiers: Therefore,
12	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
13	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
14	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
15	honors Dr. Daniel Berner on his retirement and thanks him for
16	his years of service to Hoosiers.
17	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
18	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to the
19	office of State Representative Christine Campbell.

